

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5209/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2010 in CRLP No. 152/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAM PRAKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMITOSH MOITRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to appear and argue in person and  
office report )

Date: 24/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijeet Chatterjee, Adv. for  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As a last chance, four weeks' time is granted to to  
the respondent to file counter-affidavit. Rejoinder, if  
any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List this matter thereafter.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master