

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P.No.6462/2012 In  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 784 OF 2011

RAM PRAKASH Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AMITOSH MOITRA Respondent(s)

(for withdrawal of CrI.Appeal)

Date: 15/04/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)  
Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shashi Ranjan,Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for, criminal miscellaneous petition  
is allowed and consequently the appeal is dismissed  
as withdrawn.

(SUMAN WADHWA) (SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
AR-cum-PS COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 6462 OF 2012  
IN  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 784 OF 2011

RAM PRAKASH ... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

AMITOSH MOITRA ... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

The petitioner/appellant is not present.

This is a criminal miscellaneous petition for

withdrawal of the appeal. In this petition it is  
stated as under:

"1. The petitioner-in-person had filed the  
aforesaid subject matter appeal and it was  
admitted for hearing as per convenience of  
this Hon'ble Court.

2. The petitioner now seeks permission to  
withdraw the same to end all law suits with  
the respondent on mutually agreed terms."

In view of the aforesaid, the petitioner/appellant  
is permitted to withdraw the appeal.

Criminal Miscellaneous Petition is allowed.

Consequently, the appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.  
(DIPAK MISRA)

NEW DELHI,  
APRIL 15, 2014.